95C Multiple Disc Brake
Performance Ratings
General Dimensions for 95C Brake
Other options may be available. See ordering information on last page or contact your Eskridge representative for more details.
Values are shown as “inches (millimeters).”
Consult your Eskridge representative to determine ratings for your specific application or configuration.
95C Multiple Disc Brake
Input Mounting Options Values are shown as “inches (millimeters)”
"B" Option
SAE 'B' 2 Bolt
"A" Option
SAE 'A' 2 &
Modifi ed 4 Bolt
"C" Option
SAE 'C' 4 Bolt Thru
95C Multiple Disc Brake
"K" Option
SAE 'C' 2 Bolt Offset
Input Mounting Options Values are shown as “inches (millimeters)”
"H" Option
SAE 'B' 4 Bolt
95C Multiple Disc Brake
Ordering Information
Example Part Number: 95C4A2B037-F
F - Flow-Thru Oil
W - Bronze
Friction Discs,
Wet
E - System
Pressure up to
5,000 PSI
D - Double Input
Bearing
Options
4 - 14T 12/24 D Spline*
Ĵ Ğ
Ğ
Torque Code*
A - SAE “A”
(2 & Modified
4 Bolt)
B - SAE "B"
(2 Bolt)
C - SAE "C"*
(4 Bolt Thru)
H -SAE "B"
(4 Bolt)
K - SAE "C"
(2 Bolt Offset)
Input
Sp line
Input
Mounting
4
Output
ShaĞ
95 - Series Brake
95
Model
C
Outpu t
Mounting
C - SAE "C"
(4 Bolt Thru)
2 - 13T 16/32 DP Spline
3 - SAE 1"-6B Spline
4 - 14T 12/24 DP Spline*
5 - 15T 16/32 DP Spline
6 - 1.00" Dia. x ¼" Keyed
7 - 17T 12/24*Spline
(Single bearing op-
tion only)
Ğ
Torque
Code
B037 3500 in-lbs 130/160 PSI
B047 4500 in-lbs 165/200 PSI
B048 5500 in-lbs 165/200 PSI
B067 6600 in-lbs 240/300 PSI
B068 8000 in-lbs 240/300 PSI
B087 9000 in-lbs 310/390 PSI
B088 10000 in-lbs 310/390 PSI
B098 12000 in-lbs 345/435 PSI
fi
fl fl fl